AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER, 2011

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAIL NET

OPERATING FUEL & DE PRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) ~ DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJ USTMENT (1)
(75,994 ,054) 0 0 (54,716) (29,293,600) 0 (29,348,316) $ (46,645,738)

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (75,994,054) 0 0 (54,716) (29,293,600) 0 (29,348,316) $ (46,645,738)

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF Al8NORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS

RETAIL

PER BOOKS
2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA

3
SPECIFIC

4

ADJUSTED

RETAIL
5

RATIO

(%)
6

COST
RATE
(%)

7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,002,869,606 $ 5,877 ,972,859 $ 12,274,223 $ (537,608,255) $ 5,352,638,827 29.21% 5.27% 1.54% 5.27% 1.54% 5.27% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 360,826,082 352,626,776 810,473 (0) 353,437,249 1.93% 1.49% 0.03% 1.49% 0.03% 1.49% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,782,323,351 8,582,756,407 19,726,494 (0) 8,602,482,901 46.95% 9.00% 4.23% 10.00% 4.69% 11.00''10 5.16%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 537,923,747 537,517,646 1,235,423 o 538,753,069 2.94% 5.62% 0.17% 5.62% 0.17% 5.62% 0.17%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,768,788,083 3,688,236,788 7,962,213 (223,974,986) 3,4 72,224,016 18.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 184,946,928 181,401,562 9,654 (177,201,018) 4,210,198 0.02% 7.57% 0.00% 8.19% 0.00% 8.80% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,637,677,797 $ 19,220,512,038 $ 42,018,481 $ (938,784,260) $ 18,323,746,259 100.00% 5.96% 6.43% 6.90%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS
RETAIL

PER BOOKS
2

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA SPECIFIC
3 4 -- --

ADJUSTED

RETAIL
5

RATIO

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,615,174,838 $ 6,488,914,559 $ (125,189,208) (543,342,015) $ 5,820,383,336 30.04% 5.18% 1.56% 5.18% 1.56% 5.18% 1.56%

SHORT TERM DEBT 289,880,930 283,890,428 (5,977 ,560) o 277,912,868 1.43% 0.24% 0.00% 0.24% 0.00% 0.24% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 .00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,518,095,742 9,321,400,584 (196,270,207) o 9,125,130,377 47.09% 9.00% 4.24% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.18%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 474,914,210 474 ,635,027 (9,993,854) o 464,641,173 2.40% 6 .15% 0.15% 6.15% 0.15% 6.15% 0.15%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,070,130,386 3,990,643 ,562 (79,310,487) (223,974,986) 3,687 ,358,089 19.03% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 180,311,714 176,862,495 (56,947) (174,157,908) 2,647,639 0.01% 7.51% 0.00% 8.12% 0.00% 8.73% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 21,148,507,822 $ 20,736,346,654 $ (416,798,263) (941,474 ,909) $ 19,378,073,482 100.00% 5.95% 6.42% 6.89%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPAN Y

AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER,2011

SCHEDULE 4 PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,352,638,827 $ (0) $ 5,352,638,827 29.21 % 5.27% 1.54% 5.27% 1.54% 5.27% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 353,437,249 0 353,437,249 1.93% 1.49% 0.03% 1.49% 0.03% 1.49% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,602,482,901 0 8,602,482,901 46 .95% 9.00% 4.23% 10.00% 4.69% 11 .00% 5.16%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 538,753,069 0 538,753,069 2.94% 5.62% 0.17% 5.62% 0.17% 5.62% 0.17%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,472,224,016 (0) 3,472,224,016 18.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1 ) 4,210,198 (0) 4,210,198 0.02% 7.57% 0.00% 8.19% 0.00% 8.80% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 18,323,746,259 $ (0) $ 18,323,746,259 100.00% 5.96% 6.43% 6.90%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
__1_0

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1 )

TOTAL

$

$

5,820,383, 336

277,912,868

9,125,130,377

464,641,1 73

3,687,358,089

2,647,639

19,378 ,073,482

$

$

0

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)

(0)